RESOLUTION #84-2010

Resolution offered by Land Records Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Oneida County Board of Supervisors Resolution 30-90 created the Oneida County Land Information Office per Wisconsin Statutes 59.88(3), now known as 59.72(3), and;

WHEREAS, Oneida County submitted Plans for land records modernization in 1991, 1999 and 2005 to the Wisconsin Department of Administration for approval under s. 16.967(3)(e), and;

WHEREAS, the Department issued new instructions for updating the Plan, and;

WHEREAS, in order to remain eligible to participate in the Wisconsin Land Information Program and to continue to be eligible to retain fees collected by the Register of Deeds for land records modernization, the Plan has been developed, and;

WHEREAS, the Land Records Committee reviewed said Plan, and recommends acceptance and approval of the attached Land Information Plan by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby accepts and approves the attached Land Information Plan and recommends it be forwarded to the Wisconsin Department of Administration for approval.

Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal a by the Corporation Counsel,			
Approved by the Land Records C	ommittee this 14 th day of	September, 2010.	
Offered and passage moved by:			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			

Abstain	
Adopted	
by the County Board of Supervisors thi	is day , 2010.
Defeated	
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair